1
9700 Series
2-Way
2-Piece Seal Welded
Fire Safe Valve
ISO 5211 Mounting Pad 2-Piece Seal Welded
Carbon and Stainless Steel
Features

may be required depending upon operating differential pressure across closed ball, fluid, frequency of
operation, etc.
How To Order
Sample Ordering Schematic
9700F Series
2-Way
2-Piece Seal Welded
Fire Safe Valve
ISO 5211 Mounting Pad 2-Piece Seal Welded
Carbon and Stainless Steel
Model
—
Size
—
Body Mat'l 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Size
02A 1/4"F
03A 3/8"F
05A 1/2"F
07A 3/4"F
10A 1"F
12A 1-1/4"F
15A 1-1/2"F
20A 2"R
Model Number
9700F 1/4"~1-1/2" Full Port
9700R 2" Reduced Port
Body Material
CS Carbon Steel (spl. order - consult factory)
S6 Stainless Steel
1 Packing / Seat
K Grafoil/Delrin
2 End Connections
A FNPT
3&4 Operation
HL Lever
NN None
P1 UT-0A-DA STD
P2 UT-0-DA STD
P3 UT-1-DA STD
P4 UT-2-DA STD
P5 UT-2.5-DA STD
S1 UT-0-SR STD
S2 UT-1-SR STD
S3 UT-2-SR STD
S4 UT-2.5-SR STD
S5 UT-3-SR-STD
S6 UT-3.5-SR STD
M1 ER-1-2.5-4 110 VAC
M2 ER-2-5-4 110 VAC
M3 ER-3-5-4 110 VAC
M8 ER-4-10-4 110 VAC
M4 ER-6-15-4 110 VAC
ZZ Non-Standard
Continued on next page
4
9700F Series
2-Way
2-Piece Seal Welded
Fire Safe Valve
ISO 5211 Mounting Pad 2-Piece Seal Welded
Carbon and Stainless Steel
9700Series/0325
Model
—
Size
—
Body Mat'l 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
5&6 Actuator Pressure
60 60 psi
80 80 psi
NN N/A (no pneumatic actuator)
ZZ Non-Standard